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A community ResponseA community Response



National TrendsNational Trends

Manufacturing MethodsManufacturing Methods
HI – Red P – IodineHI – Red P – Iodine
Metal/Anhydrous Ammonia – NaziMetal/Anhydrous Ammonia – Nazi
Dirt Labs (Dump sites)Dirt Labs (Dump sites)
Urine LabsUrine Labs

DistributionsDistributions
Drug trafficking organizationsDrug trafficking organizations

MexicanMexican
Middle EasternMiddle Eastern
Outlaw Motorcycle ClubsOutlaw Motorcycle Clubs
Russian / Asian (Ecstasy)Russian / Asian (Ecstasy)

User LabsUser Labs



National TrendsNational Trends

Meth PricesMeth Prices

Grams Grams $50.00 – 100.00$50.00 – 100.00
OuncesOunces $1,000 – 3,000$1,000 – 3,000
PoundsPounds $7,000 – 20,000$7,000 – 20,000
Ice lbs.Ice lbs. $10,000 – 35,000$10,000 – 35,000



(Pseudo)ephedrine must first be extracted from over the counter
cold and allergy medications.







Mexican National LabMexican National Lab



2227022270 Homestead, Homestead,
 Mead Valley, California Mead Valley, California

Super LabSuper Lab



Estimated Clean up Cost

   $275,000  -  $325,000



Propane or oxygen tanks in oddPropane or oxygen tanks in odd
placesplaces

• . . . or with fittings that have turned blue . . .• . . . they contain anhydrous ammonia and are extremely dangerous ! ! !





Anhydrous Ammonia DeathAnhydrous Ammonia Death


